
33

L. �������� / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA6841001 1 �������� LOOPER BASE ASSY

2 018400636 2 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X6

3 SA6844001 1 ������� INPUT PIN 4

4 SA5571001 2 �������������� BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR

5 SA6845001 1 �������� LOOPER PULLEY ASSY

6 062351615 1 �������� SCREW PAN M3.5X16

7 SA6848001 1 �������� LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT

8 SA6849001 1 ������������ LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY

10 018301436 1 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M3X14

11 SA6851001 1 ���������� SPREADER LINK SHAFT

12 SA6852001 1 ��������� LOOPER LINK CLAMP

13 060401416 1 �������� SCREW BIND M4X14

14 026040136 1 ��������� WASHER PLAIN S 4

15 SA6853001 1 ���������� LS SLIDE GUIDE

16 004401003 2 �������� SCREW, FLAT M4X10

17 SA7204001 1 ����������� LOOPER LINK UNIT

18 SA6854001 1 ��������� LOOPER LINK ASSY

19 S52832000 1 ���� FELT

20 SA6857001 1 ������� WICK 2X2

21 SA6858001 2 ����������� LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW

22 SA6811001 2 ��������� LOOPER LINK COLLER

23 SA6859001 1 ���������� SPREADER LINK BASE

24 060401016 1 �������� SCREW BIND M4X10

25 SA6860001 1 ���������� SPREADER CAM LINK

26 S35018001 1 �������� CAM LINK COLLOR

27 S35014001 1 ������ SHOULDER SCREW, M4

28 S35019001 1 ������ SHOULDER SCREW, M4

29 SA6861001 1 ���������� SPREADER DRIVING CAM

31 SA6863001 1 ��������� LS HOLDER BASE

32 SA6864001 2 �������� SPRING GUIDE SCREW

33 SA6865001 1 ��������� HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT

34 014060836 1 �������� SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8

35 012500536 1 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

36 SA6866001 1 ���������� THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET

37 062301016 1 ������� SCREW PAN M3X10

38 021300306 1 ������� NUT 3 M3

39 SA6867001 1 ������� U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

���������� <For -00 & -01>

40 SA7064001 1 �������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

41 060300416 1 ������� SCREW BIND M3X4

42 S35029001 1 ������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A

������ <For -02>

43 S37723101 1 ������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B

44 105288001 1 �������� SCREW SM2.38

45 S35410001 1 ���� LOOPER, R

46 SA7547101 1 ����� EYE LOOPER

47 S35412101 1 ������ SPREADER, R

48 S35413101 1 ������ SPREADER, L

49 S35032101 2 ����������� SCREW, M2.6X5.5

50 S35034001 1 ���������� SPREADER STOPPER, R

51 S35033001 1 ���������� SPREADER STOPPER, L

52 S35032101 2 ����������� SCREW, M2.6X5.5

������ <For -02>

53 S37724001 1 �������� SCREW, SM2.38

54 S47932001 1 ��������� NUT, SM2.38-56

RH-9820-309

3433

RH-9820-309

L .                               / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

< -00, -01 >

< -02 > < -02 >

< -01 >

< -00>

< -02 >

< -00, -01 >

<                     
   / Option parts >

4

4

1

38

28

37

79

46

48

47

57

55

12

18

5

8
69

69

7

636762

10

39

15

58

41

40

42

49

73

56

31

1917

51

43
85

44 59

6

11

16

83 81

539184

26 27

70 7170

80

82 81 78

21 22

64 66
65

63

75

74 33

35
3

72

34

2

32

49

32

5045

2952

36

76

23

25

24

1413

77

20

67

64 66
65

60

61

68

86 87

88 89

90

44

69

60

54
52



34

L. �������� / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA6841001 1 �������� LOOPER BASE ASSY

2 018400636 2 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X6

3 SA6844001 1 ������� INPUT PIN 4

4 SA5571001 2 �������������� BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR

5 SA6845001 1 �������� LOOPER PULLEY ASSY

6 062351615 1 �������� SCREW PAN M3.5X16

7 SA6848001 1 �������� LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT

8 SA6849001 1 ������������ LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY

10 018301436 1 ��������� BOLT SOCKET M3X14

11 SA6851001 1 ���������� SPREADER LINK SHAFT

12 SA6852001 1 ��������� LOOPER LINK CLAMP

13 060401416 1 �������� SCREW BIND M4X14

14 026040136 1 ��������� WASHER PLAIN S 4

15 SA6853001 1 ���������� LS SLIDE GUIDE

16 004401003 2 �������� SCREW, FLAT M4X10

17 SA7204001 1 ����������� LOOPER LINK UNIT

18 SA6854001 1 ��������� LOOPER LINK ASSY

19 S52832000 1 ���� FELT

20 SA6857001 1 ������� WICK 2X2

21 SA6858001 2 ����������� LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW

22 SA6811001 2 ��������� LOOPER LINK COLLER

23 SA6859001 1 ���������� SPREADER LINK BASE

24 060401016 1 �������� SCREW BIND M4X10

25 SA6860001 1 ���������� SPREADER CAM LINK

26 S35018001 1 �������� CAM LINK COLLOR

27 S35014001 1 ������ SHOULDER SCREW, M4

28 S35019001 1 ������ SHOULDER SCREW, M4

29 SA6861001 1 ���������� SPREADER DRIVING CAM

31 SA6863001 1 ��������� LS HOLDER BASE

32 SA6864001 2 �������� SPRING GUIDE SCREW

33 SA6865001 1 ��������� HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT

34 014060836 1 �������� SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8

35 012500536 1 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

36 SA6866001 1 ���������� THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET

37 062301016 1 ������� SCREW PAN M3X10

38 021300306 1 ������� NUT 3 M3

39 SA6867001 1 ������� U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

���������� <For -00 & -01>

40 SA7064001 1 �������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

41 060300416 1 ������� SCREW BIND M3X4

42 S35029001 1 ������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A

������ <For -02>

43 S37723101 1 ������� UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B

44 105288001 1 �������� SCREW SM2.38

45 S35410001 1 ���� LOOPER, R

46 SA7547101 1 ����� EYE LOOPER

47 S35412101 1 ������ SPREADER, R

48 S35413101 1 ������ SPREADER, L

49 S35032101 2 ����������� SCREW, M2.6X5.5

50 S35034001 1 ���������� SPREADER STOPPER, R

51 S35033001 1 ���������� SPREADER STOPPER, L

52 S35032101 2 ����������� SCREW, M2.6X5.5

������ <For -02>

53 S37724001 1 �������� SCREW, SM2.38

54 S47932001 1 ��������� NUT, SM2.38-56

RH-9820-309

34

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




